<u>Statement of Applicant and Owner with Respect to Reimbursement</u> of Professional and Consulting Fees

In conjunction with an application made to the Town of Henrietta, the undersigned states, represents and warrants the following:

- 1) I/We am/are the applicant and owner with respect to an application to the Town of Henrietta.
- 2) I/We have been advised of, are aware of and agree to comply with the obligation to reimburse the Town of Henrietta for any and all professional and consulting fees incurred by the Town in conjunction with this and any other applications by me/us, including but not limited to engineering and/or legal fees, all as more fully set forth in the Henrietta Town Code.
- 3) I/We have been provided with, or have otherwise reviewed the Henrietta Town Code provisions related to the obligation to reimburse the Town with respect to professional and consulting fees, and agree to comply with the same.
- 4) I/We understand that this obligation shall not be dependent upon the approval or success of the application.
- 5) I/We further agree that in the event the Town of Henrietta is required to refer for collection an outstanding debt for such professional and/or consulting fees due to the Town of Henrietta, I/we shall be obligated to pay the reasonable attorney's fees incurred as a result of the Town's efforts to collect such fees. Reasonable attorney's fees shall also include any and all disbursements that may result from the commencement of litigation.
- 6) Each party to the application, including the applicant and the owner, shall be jointly and severally liable for all consulting and professional fees and expenses incurred in conjunction with the application.

Applicant:	
Ву:	
Title:	
Dated:	
Signed:	
J	
Owner:	
Ву:	
Title:	
Dated:	
Signed:	